## STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Renville State Bank, Renville, Renville County, Minnesota,

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ( SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

I, Longiture Beery, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Linnesota, do hereby appoint

## MILO THORESON

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the Renville State Bank, Renville, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

> WITNESS My Hand and Seal this, 20th day of April, A. D. 1936, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

> > ROBT. D. BEERY

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By F. R. McGowan Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

7851

7851

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE B [P II L. F. D JUN THE PERSON STAR ST Marian Strand Side Ċ . E STATE OF LIMMESOTA DEPARTMENTSOF COMMERCE EANLING DIVISION I hereby cert which instru-ment has been compared by me with the Britiginal instrument and is a true and correct 91) 198 149 **1** Original instrument and is a true and correct copy of the original document which was filed in this of the cathe \_\_\_\_\_\_ day filed in this of the content of gune at 9 o'c'ock 4 , A. D. 193\_6 <u>a.</u> M. ISSIONER OF BANKS, (-4 )74 (-1 ) et By J. B. m Examiner in Charge of Ligand stude

f(r)

Scois! Joputy Excurner, as my agent to uselet we in the

Thurshy subbring

Westing "A New CI . I

() [] []

\* 

199 201

COLUMN ON LUNCON